61PF	D /4
W. 10 xx00	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office Y Second the second the second to second the second to second the second to second to second the second to second the second to se
Name of conveying party(ies): Radiant Communications Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Wiremold Company [d/b/a Interlink Cabling System] 60 Woodlawn Street West Hartford, CT 06110
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	1, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/293,304	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numb	pers attached?[] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Joel S. Goldhammer AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1260 Facsimile: (215) 965-1210 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 =\$ 40.00 [X] Check enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1017 (Billing No.: 208816.0002)
E-Mail: jgoldhammer@akingump.com DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joel S. Goldhammer Name of Person Signing Signature Dogelhamner

December 4, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [&@]

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

12/22/2000 DHGUYEN 00000427 09293304 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 011354 FRAME: 0812

SUBSTITUTE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Radiant Communications Corporation, a New Jersey corporation having a

place of business at P. O. Box 867, 5001 Hadley Road, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080,

hereinafter generally referred to as "Assignor" is the owner by assignment of the invention(s)

and patent application(s) listed in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, The Wiremold Company (d/b/a Interlink Cabling System), a Connecticut

corporation having a place of business at 60 Woodlawn Street, West Hartford, CT 06110

hereinafter generally referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to the invention(s) and patent application(s) listed in Schedule A annexed hereto.

WHEREAS, on October 3, 2000 Assignor executed and delivered an Assignment to

Assignee transferring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent

application listed in Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Original Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Original Assignment, a copy of which is annexed hereto as Attachment

A, inadvertently identified the Assignee as "Wiremold Interlink Cabling System";

WHEREAS, Wiremold Interlink Cabling System is a division of the Assignee and not a

corporate entity; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee wish to correct the error in the Original

Assignment by executing this Substitute Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby

acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, effective October 3, 2000. Assignor

hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer

and convey unto the above-named Assignee, the whole and entire right, title and interest

83833.v2

PATENT REEL: 011354 FRAME: 0813 in and to the invention described in the patent application(s) listed in Schedule A, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and

territories and all foreign countries; and

in and to the patent application(s) identified in Schedule A and any and all related United States and foreign patent application(s) disclosing said

related United States and foreign patent application(s) disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, and

continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by the patent application(s) listed in Schedule A under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any

and all of patent application(s) listed in Schedule A, including extensions,

reissues and re-examinations,

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above named Assignee,

for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns through

the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignors had this Assignment and sale not

been made; and for the aforesaid consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute

all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this

Assignment, at the expense of Assignee and its successors.

Assignor hereby authorizes the aforesaid Assignee and its successors to apply for a

patent(s) directly in its own name, upon the inventions which form part of the patent

application(s) listed in Schedule A directly in its own name, and wherever the same is permitted

by law.

For the same consideration Assignor transfers and assigns to Assignee all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of the patent application(s) listed in Schedule A, with

the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and the use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

83833.v2

PATENT REEL: 011354 FRAME: 0814 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Radiant Communications Corporation and The Wiremold Company have caused this Substitute Assignment to be signed in their corporate name by their duly authorized officers this 2/st day of November, 2000.

RADIANT COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
BY:
Title: WP
THE WIREMOLD COMPANY
[d/b/a Interlink Cabling System]
RV. Senen Al Magnael
BY: Aluen III Application
Title: CIO

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/293,304 filed April 16, 1999

83833.v2

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/06/2000 REEL: 011354 FRAME: 0816